

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2633 OF 2018

Javed A MerchantPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.Respondent

Zehra Charania For Petitioner

CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J

DATE : 3rd December, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand over to 12/12/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)