

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2633 OF 2018

Javed A MerchantPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.Respondent

Ayaz Khan i/b.Zehra Charania For Petitioner

A.R.Patil APP for State/Respondent

CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J

DATE : 7th January, 2019

P.C. :

Advocate for union of India to remain present on next date.

Stand over to 22/01/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)