

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2633 OF 2018

Javed A MerchantPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud i/by Aditya Talpade for Petitioner

Mr. A. S. Gawai APP for State

Ms. Anuradha Mane, Spl. P.P. for Respondent/ Customs.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 9th May, 2024

P.C. :

Part heard 10/05/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)