

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2633 OF 2018

Javed A. Merchant] Petitioner
Vs.]
State of Maharashtra and another] Respondents

.....

Mr. Pratik Karande i/b Mr. Aditya Talpade, for Petitioner.

Ms. P.P. Bhosale, for Respondent No.1 – State.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 20th June, 2024.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning through praecipe, taken on board.
2. Liberty to mention the matter before the appropriate Bench.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]