

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4593 OF 2016

Mr. Salvador Furtado ... Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Omprakash Gupta And Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2633 OF 2018

Javed A Merchant

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4604 OF 2016

Bradley D'lima

VERSUS

Omprakash Gupta And Anr

Dr.Abhinav Chandrachud a/w Mr.Amit Ghag, Mr.Tushad Kakalia,
Mr.Sandeep Goyal i/b Mr.Mulla & Mulla & Carigie, for the Petitioner.
Mr.George N.D. a/w Mr.Jayesh Mestry, for the Petitioner in WP
No.2633 of 2018.

Mr.B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Chirag Sawant h/f SPP Megha Bajoria, for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

N.S.Kamble

. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners, learned APP for the Respondent-State and learned SPP.

2. Stand over to 23rd March 2026.

3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)